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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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Tuesday, May 12th 2015

$2,000 - $4,000

Lot # 1

Lot # 2
2 Watercolour and gouache on paper

signed Toller, d.1989, 28" x 22", "Figure
with Strawberries"

$500 - $750

1 Watercolour signed Zheng Bu, 31" x
10", "River Landscape".

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 3

Lot # 4
4 Woodcut signed W.J. Phillips, 5 1/2" x 6

3/4", "Rushing River, Lake of the
Woods".

$800 - $1,200

3 Oil on canvas signed N.Forrest dated
'62, 24 1/2" x 32", "Abstract-Woman".



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Fine Art - May 12 2015

BeDazzled - May 26 2015
Decorative Arts - Jun 02 2015
Antique & Art - Jun 06 2015
Time Pieces - Jun 23 2015
Collectable - Jul 07 2015
BeDazzled - Jul 21 2015

Fine Art - Jul 28 2015
Decorative Arts - Aug 11 2015
Antique & Art - Aug 18 2015
Ethno World - Aug 25 2015

Recorded History - Sep 01 2015
Collectable - Sep 15 2015
Enginuity - Sep 22 2015

BeDazzled - Sep 29 2015
Decorative Arts - Oct 06 2015
Antique & Art - Oct 20 2015

Fine Art - Oct 27 2015
Collectable - Nov 03 2015
Ethno World - Nov 17 2015

Playland - Nov 24 2015
Decorative Arts - Dec 01 2015
Antique & Art - Dec 08 2015
BeDazzled - Dec 15 2015

$200 - $300

Lot # 5

Lot # 6
6 Oil on board signed RKFF d.2012

"Shed with Sheep".
$150 - $250

5 Oil on board signed Winter, 13" x 18",
"Untitled Three Children".

$100 - $200

Lot # 7

Lot # 8
8 Oil on board signed S. Burne, 8"x10",

"Parc Laurentide, Quebec".
$100 - $150

7 Oil on board signed RKFF d.2012
8"x10", "Woodwynn Farm View".



$200 - $300

Lot # 9

Lot # 10
10 Oil on board signed RKFF, 10"x8"

"Martindale Road".
$100 - $200

9 Wooden carving signed Al(Edford
Bradley) Cox, length 17", "Face". $200 - $300

Lot # 11

Lot # 12
12 Oil on canvas, signed M. Lindstrom,

14"x18", "Ocean Waves".
$150 - $250

11 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.2009, 12"x16", "Barn at Ravenhill
Farm".

$250 - $500

Lot # 202

Lot # 203
203 Watercolour signed with monogram-

N.H.J.Baird(Caroll Gallery),9 1/2" x
8","View of London Bridge"

$250 - $500

202 Watercolour signed with monogram-
N.H.J.Baird(Carroll Gallery),7 1/4"x
10 3/4","Upper Thames St."



$150 - $300

Lot # 198

Lot # 199
199 Unsigned watercolour, 9 1/2" x 16",

"Mother and Daughter-Cottage
Lane".

$100 - $150

198 Oil on masonite signed J.Lettwill, 24"
x 36", "Evening Prayers in a Flemish
Village".

$75 - $150

Lot # 200

Lot # 201
201 Watercolour signed John R. Lewis,

10" x 13 1/2", "Low Tide Shoreline
Scene".

$100 - $200

200 Unsigned oil on board(possibly Erich
Mercker), 13" x 12", "German
Cathedral in Trees".

$200 - $400

Lot # 13

Lot # 14
14 Oil on canvas signed R.K. Faulks

d.1997, 14 3/4"x30", "Creation Series
#2".

$300 - $500

13 Oil on board signed G. Baytendorp,
10"x12", "Prairie Evening".

$1,000 - $1,250

Lot # 15

Lot # 16
16 Ltd. edition silkscreen in colours

signed Ted Harrison,d.1994, 22"x29",
"Storm Flight".

$400 - $600

15 Pencil drawing signed Maxwell Bates,
d.1953, 13" x 15", "Seated Nude".



$100 - $150

Lot # 17

Lot # 18
18 Pastel signed P.Aslanian, 19 12/" x 15

3/4", "Chair with Oil Lamp and
Flowers".

$250 - $500

17 Mixed media collage signed Kerry Lyn
Pogdin, "Reclining Figure".

$200 - $300

Lot # 19

Lot # 20
20 Oil on board unsigned, 12"x16" "Bee

Hives".
$200 - $300

19 Oil on board signed RKFF d.2012
16"x12", "Saanich Irrigation".

$75 - $150

Lot # 194

Lot # 195
195 Oil on board signed Holesch, 8 1/2" x

10 1/2" "Horses".
$200 - $300

194 Oil on canvas signed (Al) Lofness,
19" x 13", "Her Last Night in Rome".

$500 - $700

Lot # 196

Lot # 197
197 Gouache and tempera on paper

signed D. Skrypnyk 1997, 25"x16",
"Goddess and the Crucible".

$150 - $300

196 Silkscreen signed Smith, 1/35, 19" x
22", "Caledonian Square".



$150 - $300

Lot # 190

Lot # 191
191 Pencil drawing signed Eliza Hawkins,

d.1977, 12" x 7 1/2", "Lawyer in
Court".

$100 - $200

190 Oil on canvas signed Maurice Pratt
24" x 36", "Sumas Prairie".

$200 - $300

Lot # 192

Lot # 193
193 Two watercolours signed

A.Tregrisan, 12" x 6" & 6 1/2" x 12
1/2", "Venice Scenes".

$150 - $300

192 Watercolour signed Deryk Houston
10"x13", "Back of Cypress Bowl".

$200 - $300

Lot # 21

Lot # 22
22 Oil on board signed RKFF, 12"x16"

"Urban Coast".
$200 - $300

21 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.2008, 12"x16", "Sunset with pink and
purple".

$100 - $150

Lot # 23

Lot # 24
24 Oil on board signed RKFF d.2012

8"x10", "Windy Fields".
$150 - $250

23 Oil on canvas signed (Al) Lofness
dated 2010, 18 1/2" x 12", "Ballerina
on Point".



$500 - $1,000

Lot # 25

Lot # 26
26 Oil on board signed RKFF d.2012

8"x10", "Cattle Point Landscape".
$100 - $200

25 Acrylic on panel signed John Michael
Charlesworth, d.1986, 14" x 16 1/2",
"Away in a Manger".

$2,500 - $3,000

Lot # 27

Lot # 28
28 Oil on board signed, 48"x23", "Blue

Green Yellow Vertical Abstract".
$300 - $500

27 Oil on canvas signed P.Chenier,
72"x47", "Abstract".

Lot # 185

Lot # 186
186 Watercolour on paper signed Owen

Goward, 22 1/2"x15", "Beacon Hill".
$100 - $200

185 Oil on board signed Ken Faulkes
d.2008, 12"x16", "Mays Rd. Barn".

187 Oil on board signed W.C.H., 9 1/2"
x10 1/2", "Cape Cod".

$200 - $300

$100 - $300

Lot # 188

Lot # 189
189 Watercolour sketch titled and dated

upper left, 7" x 10 5/8", "Ponte
Vecchio-Florence".

$75 - $125

188 Oil on board signed J.Ohst dated'42,
23" x 29", "Figures on Hillside
Landscape".



$200 - $300

Lot # 181

Lot # 182
182 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks

d.1996, 10"x12", "Fallen Tree &
Creek".

$150 - $250

181 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.2009, 12"x16", "Chemainus View".

$100 - $200

Lot # 183

Lot # 184
184 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks

d.1998, 12"x16", "Mt. Baker Hotel".
$200 - $300

183 Oil on board unsigned, 6"x10"
"Purple Moon".

$200 - $300

Lot # 29

Lot # 30
30 Oil on canvas, 30"x48", "Scrap Eater".

$300 - $500

29 Oil on canvas signed Ken Faulks
12"x16", "Streetscape". 31 Finger painting signed Ted Harrison

d.2008, 18"x20", "Dot".
$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 31



32 Oil on canvas signed Bernard De
Hoog dated 1936, 30" x 24","Mother
Sewing with Two Children".

$3,000 - $5,000

Lot # 32

$2,500 - $5,000

Lot # 33

Lot # 34
34 Oil on canvas signed Thornley, 16" x

24", "A Breezy Day, Portsmouth".
$2,000 - $3,000

33 Oil on canvas signed Abbey Altson,
24" x 20", "Portrait of a Young Lady".

$200 - $300

Lot # 177

Lot # 178
178 Oil on canvas,20"x16", "Lady In

Lavender".
$250 - $350

177 Oil on board signed RKFF d. 2010
12"x16", "Coxs Bay Surf".

$250 - $350

Lot # 179

Lot # 180
180 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks

10"x12", "Tractor".
$150 - $250

179 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.1998, 20"x16", "Fairburn Sky".



$150 - $250

Lot # 173

Lot # 174
174 Oil on board signed RKFF, 12"x16"

"Pastel Tree".
$200 - $300

173 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.2002, 10"x12", "Carey Road Field".

$200 - $300

Lot # 175

Lot # 176
176 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks

d.1996, 10"x12", "Old Shed".
$150 - $250

175 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.2009, 12"x16", "Government
House". $1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 35

Lot # 36
36 Oil on board signed De Andreis, 22" x

15", "Portrait of a Cavalier".
$1,000 - $1,500

35 Oil on canvas signed W.G.F. Jansen,
16" x 24", "A Shell Fisher".

37 Watercolour signed Luigi Olivetti (Villa
Adriana Roma), 21" x 14", "Watching
on the Stairs".

$400 - $600

Lot # 37



$400 - $600

Lot # 38

Lot # 39
39 Oil on board signed Adam Wolf dated

1943, 31" x 23" "Feldblumenstuck".
$150 - $300

38 Watercolour signed Luigi Olivetti
(Roma), 21" x 14", "A Seaside
Flower".

$800 - $1,200

Lot # 40

Lot # 41
41 Oil on board signed Edw. Hayes,

d.1892, 10" x 14", "Revenue Cutter in
Chase".

$800 - $1,200

40 Oil on canvas attributed to Harry Aiken
Vincent, 20" x 30", "A Surrey
Landscape".

$200 - $300

Lot # 170B

Lot # 170C
170C Oil on board signed Ken Faulks

d.1998, 12"x16", "Sunset-
Cranbrook".

$200 - $300

170B Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.1997, 12"x16", "Old Atlas Coal
Mine".

$200 - $300

Lot # 171

Lot # 172
172 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks

12"x10", "Painter on Street".
$150 - $250

171 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.2009, 12"x16", "Clouds Over
James Island".



$150 - $250

Lot # 168

Lot # 169
169 Oil on board signed RKFF d.2012

10"x12", "Fire Hydrant".
$150 - $250

168 Oil on board signed RKFF d.2012
12"x10", "Parking Meter". $200 - $300

Lot # 170

Lot # 170A
170A Oil on canvas unsigned, 20"x16"

"Church & Telephone Pole".
$250 - $350

170 Oil on canvas signed Ken Faulks,
d.1992, 12" x 16", "House 1702
Belmont St. Vic. BC." $100 - $200

Lot # 42

Lot # 43
43 Watercolour signed A.C. Fare, dated

Jan. 21st 1931, 13"x9 1/2", for the
Bristol Savages "The Bar".

$200 - $300

42 Watercolour signed John R. Lewis, 10"
x 16", "Shoreline scene with Boats".

$750 - $1,500

Lot # 44

Lot # 45
45 Watercolour signed T.S. Robins,

d.1856, 12" x 19", "In Falmouth
Harbour".

$600 - $900

44 Oil on panel signed J.Van Os, 7 1/8" x
11 1/2", "Harbour Scene- War Ships".



$300 - $400

Lot # 46

Lot # 47
47 Watercolour bearing monogram

(Birket Foster), 4" x 5 1/2",
"Cambridge".

$400 - $600

46 Watercolour signed David Cox, 6 1/4"
x 10", "View Near Dolgelly".

$300 - $500

Lot # 48

Lot # 49
49 Watercolour signed T.M. Richardson,

d.1884, 6 1/2" x 8", "Bamborough
Castle".

$300 - $400

48 Watercolour attributed to Thomas
Cundy,d.1829,4"x6", "Mount
Edgcumbe, The Undaunted at
Anchor".

$100 - $200

Lot # 164

Lot # 165
165 Oil on board signed RKFF d.2011

6"x10", "Vantraight Sky".
$100 - $200

164 Oil on board unsigned, 6"x10" "Fence
with Shed".

$150 - $250

Lot # 166

Lot # 167
167 Oil on board unsigned, 6"x10"

"Painter Field".
$100 - $200

166 Oil on board unsigned, 12"x10",
"Dock Access".



$100 - $200

Lot # 160

Lot # 161
161 Unsigned German oil on canvas, 35"

x 26 1/2", "Still Life with Parrot".
$75 - $150

160 Watercolour signed (Leonard)
Schmidt with remark, 13" x 20",
"Evening Sanctury-Reifel".

$150 - $300

Lot # 162

Lot # 163
163 Acrylic on board signed W. Chapman

14"x20" "Exterior Composition".
$75 - $150

162 Oil on board signed Glenne, 12" x
20", "The New Boat".

$200 - $400

Lot # 50

Lot # 51
51 Watercolour attributed to J.D. Harding,

9" x 12 1/2", "The Forth".
$400 - $600

50 Watercolour signed A.E. Prangley, 5"
x 8", "Afterglow on the Dent du Midi".

$400 - $600

Lot # 52

Lot # 53
53 Watercolour bearing initials (E.M.

Wimperis), 6" x 9", "The Coming
Storm".

$200 - $300

52 Watercolour bearing monogram
(Samuel Prout), d.1840, 10 1/2"x8
1/4", "Old Buildings with Crucifix".



$200 - $400

Lot # 54

Lot # 55
55 Watercolour signed Copley Fielding,

7" x 10", "Off the South Coast".
$200 - $400

54 Watercolour signed J. Varley, 6" x 8
1/2", "Moel Hebog-Beddgelert".

56 Watercolour attributed to Peter De
Wint, 6" x 9", "Eton College from the
River".

$200 - $400

Lot # 56

$300 - $400

Lot # 156

Lot # 157
157 Oil on canvas signed Elizabeth

Kerfoot, 12"x10", "Farm Landscape".
$100 - $200

156 Oil on canvas signed John Nesbitt,
20" x 30", "Coastal Scene-Breaking
Surf".

$100 - $200

Lot # 158

Lot # 159
159 Oil on canvas s.verso Timothy

Wilson Hoey dated 2004, 53" x 41",
"Believe in Coyotes".

$150 - $300

158 Oil on canvas signed Elizabeth
Kerfoot, d. 19766, 8"x10"
"Landscape".



$300 - $500

Lot # 152

Lot # 153
153 Special edition serigraph signed Ted

Harrison, d.1991, 43/200, 18" x 12",
"Tumbler Ridge".

$250 - $350

152 Oil on canvas, 48"x60", "Black and
Red Abstract".

$100 - $150

Lot # 154

Lot # 155
155 Oil on board signed J. Duckworth

dated 8/30/81, 16" x 20", "Barn with
Fence in Snow.

$100 - $150

154 Oil on board signed J. Duckworth
dated 9/30/81, "Barn with Posts in
Snow". 57 Watercolour signed F. Marohn,

d.1854, 11 1/2" x 8 1/2", "Suisse".
$200 - $300

Lot # 57

$200 - $300

Lot # 58

Lot # 59
59 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks

30"x20", "Artist Portrait".
$300 - $500

58 Watercolour signed F. Marohn,
d.1854, 11" x 8 1/2", "Figure of a Man
with Pipe".



$300 - $500

Lot # 60

Lot # 61
61 Oil on canvas signed Ken Faulks

d.1994, 20"x20", "Scrap Eaters".
$300 - $500

60 Oil on canvas singed d.2003, 26"x42"
"Elements #15".

$200 - $300

Lot # 62

Lot # 63
63 Oil on canvas unsigned, 30"x20" "Boat

at Dock #2".
$300 - $500

62 Oil on canvas signed Ken Faulks
d.1993, 12"x16", "Ship Yard,
Vancouver".

$100 - $200

Lot # 148

Lot # 149
149 Watercolour signed Charles

Chisholm, d.1981, 11 1/2"x14 1/2"
"Drifting In".

$100 - $200

148 Watercolour signed Charles
Chisholm 14 1/2"x11", "Winter
Inversness County".

$200 - $400

Lot # 150

Lot # 151
151 Oil on canvas signed J.R.Martin, 20"

x 16", "Notre Dames des Victorie
Church at Christmas".

$75 - $125

150 Oil on canvas signed M. Skrypnyk
38"x28", "Mount McKinley".



145 Tempera & acyrlic on cotton signed
David Skyrpnyk dated 1995,28" x
20", "Rene".

$200 - $300

Lot # 145

$100 - $150

Lot # 146

Lot # 147
147 Oil on masonite signed (Erich)

Mercker, 15" x 19", "German City
Landscape-Bridge".

$200 - $300

146 Watercolour signed Armstrong,
15"x11", "Nude".

$300 - $500

Lot # 64

Lot # 65
65 Oil on canvas unsigned, 30"x20" "Boat

at Dock #1".
$300 - $500

64 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
30"x20", "Pumpkin Abstract".

$250 - $350

Lot # 66

Lot # 67
67 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks

20"x24", "Autumn Elements".
$300 - $500

66 Oil on board unsigned, 16"x20" "Blue
Buildings".



$150 - $250

Lot # 68

Lot # 69
69 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks

d.2009, 12"x16", "Swan Lake".
$200 - $300

68 Oil on board signed RKFF d.2012
9"x12", "Silver Morning Light". $250 - $350

Lot # 70

Lot # 71
71 Oil on board unsigned, 20"x16"

"Rigging".
$250 - $350

70 Oil on board unsigned, 16"x20" "Old
School".

$150 - $300

Lot # 142

Lot # 143
143 Oil on canvas, 48"x36", "Composition

#2 of 2".
$300 - $500

142 Ink & colour on paper sgnd.K.Spreitz
dated '77,15 1/4" x 13 5/8", "Last
chance comes too soon".

144 Oil on canvas signed W.B. (Willee
Bille), 27 1/2"x38 1/2"
"Charlottenborg,Copenhagen

$100 - $150

Lot # 144



140 Acrylic & tempera on cotton signed
D.Skrypnyk '95, 17" x 23", "Cat
Fantasy".

$100 - $150

Lot # 140

141 Artist's proof serigraph signed H.
Siebner, 25 1/2" x 9 1/2".

$150 - $300

Lot # 141

$300 - $500

Lot # 72

Lot # 73
73 Oil on board unsigned 62"x72" (3 PC)

"Landscape Triptych".
$300 - $500

72 Oil on canvas unsigned, 40"x30"
"Vertical Forms".

$250 - $350

Lot # 74

Lot # 75
75 Oil on canvas signed Ken Faulks

12"x16", "Patio".
$200 - $300

74 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.1999, 20"x16", "Maria's Souvlaki".



$200 - $300

Lot # 76

Lot # 77
77 Oil on board signed RKFF d. 2010

9"x12", "Buildings & Barn Woodwynn
Farm".

$150 - $250

76 Oil on canvas, 12"x16", "La Baguette".

$200 - $300

Lot # 78

Lot # 79
79 Oil on board signed RKFF d. 2010

9"x12", "Franks Sheep".
$150 - $250

78 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.1998, 12"x16", "Bathers & Rushing
River".

$250 - $500

Lot # 136

Lot # 137
137 Oil on canvas, signed J. Wilkock

15"x20", "Land and Seagull".
$250 - $500

136 Oil on canvas, signed J. Wilkock
15"x20", "Forest & Waterfall".

$300 - $500

Lot # 138

Lot # 139
139 Oil on canvas signed Eliza Hawkins,

24" x 30", "Untitled-Lady Picking
Flowers".

$100 - $150

138 Oil on canvas, 48"x60", "Composition
#1 of 2".



$300 - $500

Lot # 132

Lot # 133
133 Oil on canvas unsigned 20"x30"

"Lace & Mountain".
$300 - $500

132 Serigraph signed Ted
Harrison,d.1994 69/225, 26" x 20",
"Storm Flight".

$250 - $500

Lot # 134

Lot # 135
135 Oil on canvas after J. Pettie signed

S.S. Crumsby, 20 1/4"x12", "Sword
and Dagger Duel".

$100 - $150

134 Watercolour signed B.Travers Smith
dated '70, 13" x 20", "Foggy Fishing".

$300 - $500

Lot # 80

Lot # 81
81 Oil on board unsigned, 24"x20"

"Greenish Buildings Abs".
$300 - $500

80 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
20"x30", "Burgundy Abstract". 82 Oil on canvas signed verso Ken

Faulks d.2005, 10"x12", "Fall '05
Abstract".

$150 - $250

Lot # 82



83 Oil on board signed verso Ken Faulks
d.1996, 10"x6", "Al Bruce's Front
Door".

$100 - $200

Lot # 83
84 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks

d.1998, 24"x20", "Lady in Blue
Reading".

$300 - $500

Lot # 84
$100 - $200

Lot # 128

Lot # 129
129 Oil on canvas unsigned, 8"x6"

"Church".
$100 - $150

128 Oil on panel signed Ken Faulks dated
'97, 12" x 16", "Red Hill-East
Coulee". $200 - $300

Lot # 130

Lot # 131
131 Oil on board signed John Beynon,

18" x 22", "Fall in Algonquin Park".
$150 - $300

130 Oil on board signed by Ken Faulks
d.1998, 12"x16", "Pumpkin Field".



$200 - $300

Lot # 124

Lot # 125
125 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks

d.1999, 20"x16", "Beaver Lake".
$250 - $350

124 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.1997, 12"x16", "Radio Tower".

$200 - $300

Lot # 126

Lot # 127
127 Oil on canvas unsigned, 10"x12"

"Mauve Abstract".
$150 - $250

126 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.1997, 12"x16", "Factory".

$300 - $500

Lot # 85

Lot # 86
86 Oil on canvas, signed RKFF au verso

d.2012, 16"x20", "Boat & Bridge".
$250 - $350

85 Oil on canvas unsigned 40"x30"
"Orange on Yellow".

$300 - $500

Lot # 87

Lot # 88
88 Watercolour in the manner of Coburn,

5 3/8" x 7 1/4", "View near Honfleur
Boats on Beach".

$100 - $300

87 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.2011, 20"x30", "Brookleigh Rd Sky"



$400 - $600

Lot # 89

Lot # 90
90 Ten 19th. cen. French(Moulin) hand

coloured b/w photographic cards after
Cornelius Krieghoff.

$400 - $600

89 Coloured photograph signed C.
Krieghoff 4 1/2" x 7" with 2 post cards
add.to Harold Budden

$200 - $400

Lot # 91

Lot # 92
92 Large oil on canvas after

Gainsborough, 47 1/2" x 28 1/2", "Girl
from Family Group".

$500 - $1,000

91 Thirty eight 19th. cen. French (Moulin)
black and white photograph cards
after C.Krieghoff.

$300 - $500

Lot # 120

Lot # 121
121 Oil on board unsigned, 12"x16" "Red

Boat at Shore".
$200 - $300

120 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.2011, 20"x30", "Parksville Sky".

$250 - $350

Lot # 122

Lot # 123
123 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks

d.1999, 12"x16", "Shelley Burke in
the Park".

$100 - $200

122 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.2002, 20"x16", "Skinny Kenny".



$100 - $200

Lot # 116

Lot # 117
117 Oil on board signed RKFF d.2012,

12" x16", "Patricia Bay".
$200 - $300

116 Oil on board unsigned, 6"x10" "Vic
Building".

$200 - $300

Lot # 118

Lot # 119
119 Oil on board unsigned, 20"x16",

"Self-Portrait - Kenny".
$250 - $350

118 Oil on canvas signed Ken Faulks
d.1989, 12"x16", "Vancouver North
Shore".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 93

Lot # 94
94 Oil on board singed J.Kaderabek, 9

1/2" x 11 3/4", "Still Life Fruit with
Glass of Wine".

$100 - $200

93 Lithograph on paper signed Miro, 17
1/2" x 14", "Le Chat".

$100 - $200

Lot # 95

Lot # 96
96 Oil on canvas signed W.Morgan, 12" x

20", "The Mersey ay Eastham Ferry".
$100 - $150

95 Oil painting on panel signed F. Taylor,
10" x 13", "Strawflowers".



$200 - $300

Lot # 97

Lot # 98
98 Oil on canvas signed Helle Kowellek,

24" x 36", "Pacific Dogwood".
$200 - $300

97 Oil on canvas signed J.K. Santos, 26"
x 30", "Stillife with Apples".

99 Oil on canvas signed Albert Fessler,
28" x 24", "Blummen im Wasserkrug".

$150 - $300

Lot # 99 $100 - $200

Lot # 112

Lot # 113
113 Oil on board signed RKFF d.2012

6"x10", "Freighter at Ogden Point".
$100 - $200

112 Oil on board signed RKFF d.2009
6"x10", "Judi's Barn".

$100 - $200

Lot # 114

Lot # 115
115 Oil on board unsigned, 6"x10" "Boat".

$100 - $200

114 Oil on board signed RKFF d.2012
6"x10", "Gonzales Observatory".



$100 - $150

Lot # 108

Lot # 109
109 Oil on board unsigned, 6"x10" "Green

Fields & Sheds".
$100 - $200

108 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.1993, 8"x6", "Masks".

$200 - $300

Lot # 110

Lot # 111
111 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks

d.1998, 6"x10", "Bill Dixon
(Cochrane, AB)".

$100 - $200

110 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
d.1998, 16"x12", "German Painting".

100 Gouache signed (Suzanne) Duquet,
8 1/4" x 6 1/4","National Battlefields
Park-Quebec".

$300 - $500

Lot # 100

100A Oil on canvas signed M. Skrypnyk
dated '59,38"x29", "Mount
Eisenhower".

$200 - $400

Lot # 100A



101 Oil on canvas signed- in the manner
of Isaac Maimon,30"x30", "Two
Ladies in Parlour".

$250 - $500

Lot # 101

$300 - $500

Lot # 102

Lot # 103
103 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks

d.1998, 16"x12", "Lady in Green".
$200 - $300

102 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks
30"x20", "Bernie Raffo".

$100 - $200

Lot # 104

Lot # 105
105 Oil on board unsigned, 6"x10"

"Industrial View".
$100 - $200

104 Oil on board unsigned, 6"x10"
"Road".

$100 - $150

Lot # 106

Lot # 107
107 Oil on board signed Ken Faulks

d.2010, 12"x16", "Sun at Saanichton
Bay".

$200 - $300

106 Oil on board signed verso Ken
Faulks, d.1992, 8"x6", "Laura K
Writing Letter".


